Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Series/Type:  BR4000-ER
Ordering code:  B44066R4…R240
Date:  September  2015
  2
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction                                             B44066R4...R240

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering Codes
Type Voltage Output Relay Alarm output Interface
(RS485)
RTC Ordering code
50/60 Hz
BR4000-ER  240 4 Yes No No B44066R4004R240
BR4000-ER  240 6 Yes No No B44066R4006R240
BR4000-ER  240 8 Yes No No B44066R4008R240
BR4000-ER  240 4 Yes Yes No B44066R4xx4R240
BR4000-ER  240 6 Yes Yes No B44066R4xx6R240
BR4000-ER  240 8 No Yes No B44066R4xx8R240
BR4000-ER  240 4 Yes Yes Yes B44066R4xx4R240
BR4000-ER  240 6 Yes Yes Yes B44066R4xx4R240
BR4000-ER  240 8 Yes No Yes B44066R4xx8R240
BR4000-ER  240 8 No Yes Yes B44066R4xx8R240
Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction                                             B44066R4...R240
Key components – PF-controller                                                                 BR4000-ER
Prelimnary data
 September 2015
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 7